ERCST

European Roundtable on
Climate Change and
Sustainable Transition

bruegel

A new climate strategy for the EU
Agenda

Date:
Time:
Location:

March 19, 2019
10:00 - 12:30
Bruegel offices— Rue de la Charité 33, Brussels

In November 2018, the European Commission issued their communication for a new long-term
Climate Strategy for the EU, entitled “A Clean Planet for all: A European strategic long-term vision for a
prosperous, modern, competitive and climate neutral economy”. This communication will kick off the
formal discussions between the European Commission, the Member States and the European
Parliament on a new Strategy.

This event will bring together high-level representatives of the three key political stakeholders
(European Parliament, European Commission, Member States) to discuss the way ahead for the new
EU Climate Strategy.

10:00

10:15

10:25

10:45

11:15

12:00

12:30

Registration

Welcome and introduction
e Andrei Marcu, Director of ERCST

Introduction to EC communication: A Clean Planet for All
e Mauro Petriccione, Director-General at DG CLIMA

Interventions and reactions

e Kathleen Van Brempt, MEP, S&D

e EU Member State Representative, tbd

e Georg Zachmann, Senior Fellow, Bruegel

Panel discussion
Light lunch

End of meeting

www.ercst.org | www.bruegel.org




