



A new climate strategy for the EU Agenda

Date: March 19, 2019 Time: 10:00 – 12:30

Location: Bruegel offices- Rue de la Charité 33, Brussels

In November 2018, the European Commission issued their communication for a new long-term Climate Strategy for the EU, entitled "A Clean Planet for all: A European strategic long-term vision for a prosperous, modern, competitive and climate neutral economy". This communication will kick off the formal discussions between the European Commission, the Member States and the European Parliament on a new Strategy.

This event will bring together high-level representatives of the three key political stakeholders (European Parliament, European Commission, Member States) to discuss the way ahead for the new EU Climate Strategy.

10:00	Registration
10:15	Welcome and introduction
	Andrei Marcu, Director of ERCST
10:25	Introduction to EC communication: A Clean Planet for All
	• Mauro Petriccione, Director-General at DG CLIMA
10:45	Interventions and reactions
	• Kathleen Van Brempt, MEP, S&D
	• EU Member State Representative, tbd
	Georg Zachmann, Senior Fellow, Bruegel
11:15	Panel discussion
12:00	Light lunch
12:30	End of meeting